

**PROJECT: Prune Alley Street Improvements CRP# 021502**  
**Federal Aid Project Number STPR-M282(001)**  
**BID OPENING 10/13/2021**

**BID TABULATION DETAIL**

Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.		Tiger Construction, Ltd.		Mike Carlson Enterprises, Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
<b>BID SCHEDULE A: ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - all amounts INCLUSIVE OF SALES TAXES, per WAC 458-20-171</b>											
001	Minor Change	1	EST	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
002	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	LUMP SUM	57,000.00	LUMP SUM	65,000.00	LUMP SUM	53,700.00	LUMP SUM	49,500.00
003	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	LUMP SUM	3,770.00	LUMP SUM	6,300.00
004	Record Drawings (minimum \$2,500)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	LUMP SUM	2,500.00
005	SPCC Plan	1	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	LUMP SUM	285.00	LUMP SUM	500.00
006	Training	400	HR	50.00	20,000.00	75.00	30,000.00	90.00	36,000.00	52.39	20,956.00
007	Type B Progress Schedule (minimum \$2,500)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	LUMP SUM	8,500.00
008	Mobilization	1	LS	LUMP SUM	285,000.00	LUMP SUM	422,000.00	LUMP SUM	700,000.00	LUMP SUM	237,500.00
009	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	LUMP SUM	254,000.00	LUMP SUM	173,000.00	LUMP SUM	25,400.00	LUMP SUM	196,500.00
010	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	LUMP SUM	5,170.00	LUMP SUM	5,550.00
011	Sawcut Pavement Full Depth	1570	LF	LUMP SUM	7,850.00	LUMP SUM	10.00	LUMP SUM	2,669.00	LUMP SUM	5,700.00
012	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	LUMP SUM	47,000.00	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	LUMP SUM	49,400.00	LUMP SUM	33,000.00
013	Roadway Excavation, incl. Haul	3070	CU YD	65.00	199,550.00	52.50	161,175.00	38.00	116,660.00	36.00	110,520.00
014	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Incl. Haul	160	CU YD	70.00	11,200.00	52.50	8,400.00	47.50	7,600.00	60.00	9,600.00
015	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	4630	TON	40.00	185,200.00	36.80	170,384.00	60.00	277,800.00	49.90	231,037.00
016	Planing Bituminous Pavement	8350	SQ YD	10.00	83,500.00	4.50	37,575.00	2.10	17,535.00	3.50	29,225.00
017	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	1110	TON	300.00	333,000.00	345.00	382,950.00	320.00	355,200.00	575.00	638,250.00
018	Cement Concrete Pavement	290	CU YD	700.00	203,000.00	330.00	95,700.00	305.00	88,450.00	303.50	88,015.00
019	Concrete Paver Color A	630	SQ YD	225.00	141,750.00	235.00	148,050.00	210.00	132,300.00	218.00	137,340.00
020	Concrete Paver Color B	230	SQ YD	225.00	51,750.00	235.00	54,050.00	210.00	48,300.00	218.00	50,140.00
021	Concrete Band	980	LF	40.00	39,200.00	55.00	53,900.00	42.00	41,160.00	35.80	35,084.00
022	Edge Restraint	30	LF	30.00	900.00	74.00	2,220.00	16.50	495.00	25.00	750.00
023	Cast in Place Seat Wall with Bench	1	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	LUMP SUM	20,400.00	LUMP SUM	13,000.00
024	Cast in Place Seat Wall	1	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	LUMP SUM	41,400.00	LUMP SUM	36,500.00
025	Cast in Place Wall	1	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	LUMP SUM	9,800.00	LUMP SUM	11,500.00
026	Cast in Place Wall for Wood Trellis	1	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	LUMP SUM	38,000.00	LUMP SUM	14,900.00	LUMP SUM	7,500.00
027	Wood Trellis	1	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	LUMP SUM	12,500.00	LUMP SUM	17,300.00
028	Modular Wall Block	370	SQ FT	40.00	14,800.00	100.00	37,000.00	85.50	31,635.00	84.00	31,080.00
029	Yard Drain and Drain Pipe	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
030	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe - 6-in. diameter	50	LF	60.00	3,000.00	60.00	3,000.00	59.50	2,975.00	36.00	1,800.00
031	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe - 8-in. diameter	10	LF	75.00	750.00	87.00	870.00	59.50	595.00	45.00	450.00
032	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe - 12-in. diameter	660	LF	100.00	66,000.00	80.00	52,800.00	74.00	48,840.00	76.00	50,160.00
033	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe - 18-in. diameter	100	LF	120.00	12,000.00	110.00	11,000.00	110.00	11,000.00	151.50	15,150.00
034	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe - 24-in. diameter	1440	LF	130.00	187,200.00	125.00	180,000.00	165.00	237,600.00	196.50	282,960.00
035	Catch Basin Type 1	26	EA	2,500.00	65,000.00	3,000.00	78,000.00	2,640.00	68,640.00	1,635.00	42,510.00
036	Catch Basin Type 2 - 48-in. diameter	14	EA	4,000.00	56,000.00	6,500.00	91,000.00	6,440.00	90,160.00	6,660.00	93,240.00
037	Catch Basin Type 2 - 48-in. diameter with Control Tee	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
038	Adjust Existing Storm Drainage Structure	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,040.00	4,160.00	720.00	2,880.00
039	Replace Existing Frame and Grate with Solid Locking Cover	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	960.00	1,920.00	1,340.00	2,680.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
040	Connection to Existing Drainage Structure	4	EA	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,390.00	5,560.00	550.00	2,200.00
041	4' x 4' Filterra with Internal Bypass	2	EA	25,000.00	50,000.00	31,000.00	62,000.00	25,900.00	51,800.00	25,175.00	50,350.00
042	4' x 4' Filterra	2	EA	22,000.00	44,000.00	26,000.00	52,000.00	21,400.00	42,800.00	20,450.00	40,900.00
043	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	LUMP SUM	3,710.00	LUMP SUM	19,200.00
044	Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade	7	EA	500.00	3,500.00	780.00	5,460.00	695.00	4,865.00	580.00	4,060.00
045	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	1	EST	48,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00

Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.		Tiger Construction, Ltd.		Mike Carlson Enterprises, Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
046	ESC Lead	120	DAY	60.00	7,200.00	20.00	2,400.00	120.00	14,400.00	160.00	19,200.00
047	Protection of Private Property and Tree Protection	1	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	LUMP SUM	5,560.00	LUMP SUM	5,000.00
048	Property Restoration	1	EST	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
049	Topsoil Type A	290	CU YD	75.00	21,750.00	140.00	40,600.00	130.00	37,700.00	127.00	36,830.00
050	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	40	CU YD	75.00	3,000.00	180.00	7,200.00	175.00	7,000.00	162.00	6,480.00
051	Seeded Lawn Installation	120	SQ YD	6.00	720.00	115.00	13,800.00	110.00	13,200.00	29.00	3,480.00
052	PS Street Tree; 2.5" cal., 12'-14' height	20	EA	700.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	40,000.00	1,630.00	32,600.00	510.00	10,200.00
053	PS Evergreen Tree; 4'-6' height	4	EA	350.00	1,400.00	600.00	2,400.00	545.00	2,180.00	350.00	1,400.00
054	PS Shrub; 1-gallon container	114	EA	32.00	3,648.00	57.00	6,498.00	54.50	6,213.00	78.00	8,892.00
055	PS Shrub; 1-gallon container	490	EA	28.00	13,720.00	40.00	19,600.00	32.50	15,925.00	47.50	23,275.00
056	PS Grass; 1-gallon container	164	EA	22.00	3,608.00	40.00	6,560.00	32.50	5,330.00	55.50	9,102.00
057	PS Groundcover; 1-gallon container	749	EA	18.00	13,482.00	35.00	26,215.00	32.50	24,342.50	46.00	34,454.00
058	PS Bulb; 10/12 cm.	270	EA	4.00	1,080.00	7.00	1,890.00	6.50	1,755.00	14.00	3,780.00
059	PS Vine; 2-gallon container, 36" height	2	EA	22.00	44.00	115.00	230.00	110.00	220.00	135.00	270.00
060	Root Barrier	320	LF	15.00	4,800.00	35.00	11,200.00	32.50	10,400.00	17.00	5,440.00
061	Tree Watering Bag System	24	EA	45.00	1,080.00	115.00	2,760.00	110.00	2,640.00	67.00	1,608.00
062	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	3160	LF	50.00	158,000.00	40.00	126,400.00	32.50	102,700.00	38.00	120,080.00
063	Cement Concrete Rolled Curb	210	LF	50.00	10,500.00	57.00	11,970.00	48.50	10,185.00	61.70	12,957.00
064	Cement Concrete Valley Curb	450	LF	52.00	23,400.00	60.00	27,000.00	48.50	21,825.00	55.00	24,750.00
065	Cement Concrete Gutter	1670	LF	52.00	86,840.00	46.50	77,655.00	39.50	65,965.00	42.60	71,142.00
066	Cement Concrete Integral Curb	120	LF	85.00	10,200.00	225.00	27,000.00	200.00	24,000.00	205.50	24,660.00
067	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	230	LF	45.00	10,350.00	60.00	13,800.00	21.50	4,945.00	29.50	6,785.00
068	Wheel Stop	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	290.00	580.00	110.00	220.00	100.00	200.00
069	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance	370	SQ YD	120.00	44,400.00	150.00	55,500.00	100.00	37,000.00	110.00	40,700.00
070	Install Monument Case and Cover	1	EA	600.00	600.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	450.00	450.00
071	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	1720	SQ YD	70.00	120,400.00	74.00	127,280.00	125.00	215,000.00	66.00	113,520.00
072	Scored Cement Concrete Sidewalk	290	SQ YD	85.00	24,650.00	208.00	60,320.00	161.00	46,690.00	107.00	31,030.00
073	Thickened Edge Sidewalk	580	LF	36.00	20,880.00	144.00	83,520.00	164.00	95,120.00	127.00	73,660.00
074	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,440.00	5,440.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
075	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	5	EA	3,500.00	17,500.00	4,500.00	22,500.00	5,220.00	26,100.00	4,300.00	21,500.00
076	Cement Concrete Stairs and Handrailing	1	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	LUMP SUM	12,550.00
077	Detectable Warning Surface	310	SQ FT	25.00	7,750.00	70.00	21,700.00	150.00	46,500.00	80.00	24,800.00
078	Boulders	1	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	LUMP SUM	1,600.00	LUMP SUM	5,190.00	LUMP SUM	4,000.00
079	Illumination System, Complete	1	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	LUMP SUM	350,000.00	LUMP SUM	260,000.00	LUMP SUM	264,000.00
080	Adjust Existing Junction Box to Grade	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,560.00	3,120.00	380.00	760.00
081	Permanent Signing	1	LS	LUMP SUM	26,500.00	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	LUMP SUM	20,100.00	LUMP SUM	13,500.00
082	Plastic Stop Line	120	LF	12.00	1,440.00	23.00	2,760.00	21.50	2,580.00	21.50	2,580.00
083	Plastic Crosswalk Line	80	SQ FT	12.00	960.00	23.00	1,840.00	15.00	1,200.00	15.00	1,200.00
084	Paint Line	2200	LF	4.00	8,800.00	3.00	6,600.00	1.60	3,520.00	1.60	3,520.00
085	Plastic Access Parking Space Symbol	2	EA	300.00	600.00	770.00	1,540.00	325.00	650.00	38.00	76.00
086	Plastic Traffic Arrow	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	770.00	3,080.00	325.00	1,300.00	38.00	152.00
087	Removable Bollard	3	EA	800.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,080.00	6,240.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
088	Identity Plaque	1	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	LUMP SUM	21,000.00
089	Split-Rail Fence	1	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	LUMP SUM	21,600.00	LUMP SUM	5,900.00
090	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	EST	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
091	Utility Potholing	40	EA	650.00	26,000.00	500.00	20,000.00	315.00	12,600.00	387.00	15,480.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT, SCHEDULE A</b>				=	<b>\$3,646,102.00</b>	<b>\$4,182,662.00</b>	<b>\$4,047,079.50</b>	<b>\$3,833,270.00</b>			

Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.		Tiger Construction, Ltd.		Mike Carlson Enterprises, Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount

BID SCHEDULE B: SEWER IMPROVEMENTS - all amounts SUBJECT TO SALES TAX, per WAC 458-20-170(4)											
092	Minor Change	1	EST	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
093	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	LUMP SUM	555.00	LUMP SUM	3,150.00
094	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	120	TON	40.00	4,800.00	36.80	4,416.00	18.50	2,220.00	58.00	6,960.00
095	Abandon Existing Sewer System	1	LS	LUMP SUM	10,100.00	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	LUMP SUM	7,300.00	LUMP SUM	1,350.00
096	Connection to Existing Sewer Main	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,440.00	4,880.00	1,875.00	3,750.00
097	Connection to Existing STEP System	7	EA	2,000.00	14,000.00	1,800.00	12,600.00	1,380.00	9,660.00	2,175.00	15,225.00
098	Gate Valve, 4-inch	1	EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	18,900.00	18,900.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
099	C200 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 4-in. diameter	810	LF	60.00	48,600.00	45.00	36,450.00	42.00	34,020.00	38.00	30,780.00
100	Schedule 40 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 1 1/4- in. diameter	260	LF	45.00	11,700.00	35.00	9,100.00	30.00	7,800.00	19.00	4,940.00
101	Testing Sewer Pipe	1070	LF	5.00	5,350.00	2.50	2,675.00	1.90	2,033.00	1.50	1,605.00
102	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	EST	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
103	Utility Potholing	5	EA	600.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	405.00	2,025.00	387.00	1,935.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BID AMOUNT, SCHEDULE B</b>				=	<b>\$127,550.00</b>	<b>\$111,541.00</b>	<b>\$104,393.00</b>	<b>\$106,695.00</b>			
SALES TAX (8.3%)				=	\$10,586.65	\$9,257.90	\$8,664.62	\$8,855.69			
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT, SCHEDULE B</b>				=	<b>\$138,136.65</b>	<b>\$120,798.90</b>	<b>\$113,057.62</b>	<b>\$115,550.69</b>			

**SUMMARY:**

<b>SCHEDULE A total brought forward</b>				=	\$3,646,102.00	\$4,182,662.00	\$4,047,079.50	\$3,833,270.00			
<b>SCHEDULE B total brought forward</b>				=	\$138,136.65	\$120,798.90	\$113,057.62	\$115,550.69			
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B)</b>				=	<b>\$3,784,238.65</b>	<b>\$4,303,460.90</b>	<b>\$4,160,137.12</b>	<b>\$3,948,820.69</b>			



2021.10.19